
County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Text

105 Anapamu Street, Santa
Barbara

Consider recommendations regarding the Casa Pacifica Amendment FY 06-07, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a contract amendment with Casa Pacifica (a local vendor), 124
Carmen Lane, Santa Maria, to provide additional therapeutic behavioral program and wraparound services to
severely emotionally disturbed youth in Santa Barbara County for the period of July 1, 2006 to June 30, 2007,
in the amount of $1,690,700, for a total contract in the amount of $4,044,800; and

b) Authorize the Director of ADMHS to approve amendments to the proposed contract, provided that any such
amendments do not exceed ten percent (10%) of the contract's dollar amount.

[Enter body here.]

File #: 07-00315, Version: 1

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 1/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

